

Sbw

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 919 OF 2004

Kamlakar D. Chogle
(deceased) LRs. Anr.

... Appellants

v/s.

Sainagar Welfare Society & Ors.

... Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1921 OF 2019
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2743 OF 2004**

Adv. Jai Kanade A/W. Adv. Shweta Nisan i/by Sonal Doshi & Co.
for the Applicants/Appellants.

Adv. Tejas Nai for Respondent No.1.

Adv. Amisha Lolusare i/by Adv. Pradeep Thorat for Respondent
No.2.

Adv. Khevana Dagli for Respondent No.7.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 13TH NOVEMBER 2025.

P.C. :

1. The learned Advocate for Respondent No.7 submits that the Respondent No.7 has expired and she will intimate the Appellants to bring his legal heirs on record.

2. The learned Advocate for the Appellants submits that upon

receiving the details of the legal heirs of Respondent No.7, they will file the application.

3. The Appellants Advocate also submits that as per the information received, Respondent No.6A also has expired. The Respondent No.7's Advocate is requested to furnish the details, if possible.

4. List the matter on 4th December 2025 for further directions.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)