

sbw

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 919 OF 2004

Kamlakar D. Chogle (Deceased)

Lrs. K.K. Chogle & Anr.

... Appellants

V/s.

Sainagar Welfare Society & Ors.

... Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1921 OF 2019
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2743 OF 2004**

Ms. Janhavee Joshi a/w Ms. Shweta Nisar i/by Sonal Doshi & Co.
for the Appellants.

Mr. Rajas A. Naik for the Respondent Nos.1 & 2.

Ms. Khevana Dagli for the Respondent No.7.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 4TH DECEMBER 2025.

P.C. :

1. The learned Advocate for the Appellants seeks time to find out about the heirs of Respondent No.6A.
2. At her request, list the matter on 15th January 2026.
3. Ad-interim relief, if granted, to continue till the next date.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)